Our Business

Quantum Metric is a developer of a digital intelligence platform designed to help our customers improve all digital interactions in industries including retail, insurance, travel and telecom. Founded in 2015, Quantum Metric is headquartered in Colorado, U.S. and has offices in two other locations in the U.S., as well as employees across EMEA. As of December 2022, we have over 500 employees across the company. At Quantum Metric we run our business with honesty and integrity, and we are committed to working to the highest ethical standards which are reflected in our Code of Conduct.

Our Supply Chain and How We Minimize Risk

As a SaaS company in the technology industry, Quantum Metric does not manufacture physical goods or deal with raw materials, therefore we have a small supply chain. Our suppliers are dedicated to the support of our business providing services such as cloud hosting provider, office procurement/facilities, catering, cleaning and waste disposal and so on.

We conduct robust due diligence of our suppliers to ensure that they are operating in a safe environment, respectful of human rights and free from modern slavery.

Our suppliers operate across a variety of industries and jurisdictions. We look for region-specific indicators that can indicate heightened modern slavery risks including workers who are particularly vulnerable to modern slavery and we are committed to engaging with third-party suppliers who share our values and who are equally dedicated to upholding responsible workplace practices.

Where a supplier is deemed to be "high risk", Quantum Metric will require the supplier to evidence that it has applicable written policies and procedures in place to control the risk of modern slavery and human trafficking in their own supply chain. Such 'at risk' supplier will then be given an opportunity to address these risks before Quantum Metric will look at replacement of that supplier.

On behalf of Quantum Metric Inc, Quantum Metric (UK) Limited, Quantum Metric Germany GmbH, and Quantum Metric Spainco, S.L.

Signed

Glenn Trattner

Chief Operating Officer, Director

Last Revision Date: December 2022. This Statement is also responsive to website disclosures required under the California Transparency in Supply Chains Act (S.B. 657), United Kingdom Modern Slavery Act, and other emerging and developing laws and regulations globally pertaining to transparency in supply chains.